RESOLUTION NO. 003-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, **PALM BEACH** COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE NO. APPROVING **AWARD** OF **RFO** 2022-05, PREQUALIFICATION OF GENERAL UTILITY PROJECT VENDORS TO THE FOLLOWING FOUR FIRMS: D.S. EAKINS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION, JOHNSON-DAVIS INC., TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC., AND HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution No. 003 -2022, approving the Award of RFQ No. 2022-05, Prequalification of General Utility Project Vendors to D.S. Eakins Construction Corporation, Johnson-Davis Inc., TLC Diversified, Inc., and Hinterland Group, Inc.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these improvements.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach assembled this 11th day of January, 2022.

ATTEST:	